

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24779-24780/2007

SHYAM NARAYAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMA KANT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.  
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The petitioners are granted a week's time to file deficit process fee  
and spare copy.

Issue notice thereafter.

List again on 7.7.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

rd