

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 7486-7487/2008

SHYAM NARAYAN SINGH &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMA KANT SINGH . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.84498/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and and IA  
No.84499/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the appellant No.1 in C.A.No.7487/2008 and appellant No.2 in C.A.No.7486/2008. Being within time, the same is allowed. Registry to proceed further.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB